
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 2 0 299 300 99.7% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 589 0 2 0 591 594 99.5% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,703 0 7 0 1,710 1,722 102.2% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 966 0 6 0 972 982 102.6% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 866 0 3 0 869 914 102.4% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,926 2 6 0 1,934 1,780 112.0% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 491 0 5 0 496 580 602

KCIW Assessment 97 0 1 0 98 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 588 0 6 0 594 713 86.0% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,010 0 2 0 1,012 1,022 102.5% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,081 0 0 0 1,081 1,097 100.7% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,241 0 14 0 1,255 1,256 102.4% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 712 0 6 0 718 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 407 0 5 0 412 222 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,119 0 11 0 1,130 1,052 132.6% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 667 2 4 0 673 693 100.4% 670

 

 

    

   

   

63

Male

0

Female

Total 12,120

1,267

10,853

12,120

 

93.1%

92.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,062

1,361

11,701

13,857

1,406

12,451

12,053 4

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,170 257 2,4271,294 462

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

100 501

476 2,856

51 1,462

CONTROLLED INTAKE 671

28 6 34

401

2,380

1,411

CLASS D-EXTENDED 17 297280

JAIL CONTRACT 0 11

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 6,671 907 7,578

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 620 13 633

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 7,291 920 8,211

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 20,210 4 90 27 20,331   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  09/17/2013

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 09/17/2013  08:50

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown


