KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 09/17/2013

PROCESSED: 09/17/2013 08:50 REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown

1 **of**

PAGE:

		Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	297	0	2	0	299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	589	0	2	0	591	594	594	99.5%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,703	0	7	0	1,710	1,674	1,722	102.2%
Green River Corr. Complex	966	0	6	0	972	947	982	102.6%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	866	0	3	0	869	849	914	102.4%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,926	2	6	0	1,934	1,727	1,780	112.0%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	491	0	5	0	496	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	97	0	1	0	98	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	588	0	6	0	594	691	713	86.0%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,010	0	2	0	1,012	987	1,022	102.5%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,081	0	0	0	1,081	1,073	1,097	100.7%
Northpoint Training Center	1,241	0	14	0	1,255	1,226	1,256	102.4%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	712	0	6	0	718	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	407	0	5	0	412	222	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,119	0	11	0	1,130	852	1,052	132.6%
Western KY Corr. Complex	667	2	4	0	673	670	693	100.4%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,053	4	63	0	12,120			
				Male	10,853	11,701	12,451	92.8%
				Female	1,267	1,361	1,406	93.1%
				Total	12,120	13,062	13,857	

COM	IMUNITY SE	RVICES PRO	OGRAMS			
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
CONTROLLED INTAKE	671	1,294	462	2,170	257	2,427
PENDING					100	501
CLASS D PROGRAM					476	2,856
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					51	1,462
CLASS D-EXTENDED					17	297
JAIL CONTRACT	AIL CONTRACT				0	1
OTHER				28	6	34
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					907	7,578
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				620	13	633
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				7,291	920	8,211

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	20,210	4	90	27	20,331		